

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 05/15/12

PROJECT(S): 015098.00

LOCATION(S): KENNEBUNK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : KENNEBUNK, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT. WORK INCLUDES KENNEBUNK

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	3,251,580.00	100.0000%	
2	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$	3,525,858.00	108.4352%	
3	000032	REED & REED, INC.	\$	3,780,176.50	116.2566%	
4	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$	3,963,430.00	121.8924%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 000032 REED & REED, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 MAIN ITEMS		(BASIS OF AWARD)					
0010 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	800.00000	800.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0020 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	550.00000	550.00	800.00000	800.00	150.00000	150.00
0030 202.19 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	325000.00000	325000.00	425000.00000	425000.00	375000.00000	375000.00
0040 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	1250.000 CY	10.00000	12500.00	17.00000	21250.00	8.00000	10000.00
0050 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION SLUICEWAY REMOVAL	2200.000 CY	0.01000	22.00	14.00000	30800.00	0.01000	22.00
0060 203.2312 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0070 203.24 COMMON BORROW	10.000 CY	40.00000	400.00	17.00000	170.00	18.00000	180.00
0080 203.24 COMMON BORROW SLUICEWAY REMOVAL	500.000 CY	13.00000	6500.00	17.00000	8500.00	36.00000	18000.00
0090 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	1610.000 CY	14.00000	22540.00	26.00000	41860.00	27.00000	43470.00
0100 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW SLUICEWAY REMOVAL	300.000 CY	15.00000	4500.00	26.00000	7800.00	40.00000	12000.00
0110 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	25.00000	250.00	50.00000	500.00	36.00000	360.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000063		(3) 000032	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	250.00000	2500.00	150.00000	1500.00	180.00000	1800.00
0130 206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	1900.000 CY	8.00000	15200.00	30.00000	57000.00	32.00000	60800.00
0140 206.092	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	75.000 CY	200.00000	15000.00	125.00000	9375.00	241.00000	18075.00
0150 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	940.000 CY	25.00000	23500.00	35.00000	32900.00	12.00000	11280.00
0160 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	210.000 T	110.00000	23100.00	110.00000	23100.00	110.00000	23100.00
0170 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	50.000 T	150.00000	7500.00	150.00000	7500.00	150.00000	7500.00
0180 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	295.000 T	115.00000	33925.00	115.00000	33925.00	115.00000	33925.00
0190 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	140.000 T	124.00000	17360.00	150.00000	21000.00	123.50000	17290.00
0200 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	106.000 G	15.00000	1590.00	20.00000	2120.00	15.00000	1590.00
0210 502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	865.000 CY	450.00000	389250.00	460.00000	397900.00	675.00000	583875.00
0220 502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY & SIDEWALK SLAB ON CONCRETE BRIDGE	175.000 LS	250000.00000	250000.00	221300.00000	221300.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0230 502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	35.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0240 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	50.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0250 502.56	CONCRETE FILL	260.000 CY	150.00000	39000.00	185.00000	48100.00	170.00000	44200.00
0260 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	64800.000 LB	0.50000	32400.00	0.75000	48600.00	0.45000	29160.00
0270 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	64800.000 LB	0.40000	25920.00	0.45000	29160.00	0.37000	23976.00
0280 503.30	CORROSION RESISTANT REINFORCING SYSTEM, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	850.000 LB	0.70000	595.00	2.00000	1700.00	0.75000	637.50

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00
=====

			(1) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 000032 REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 503.31	850.000 LB CORROSION RESISTANT REINFORCING SYSTEM, PLACING		1.00000	850.00	2.00000	1700.00	0.37000	314.50
0300 508.14	517.000 LS HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE		11000.00000	11000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0310 510.12	LUMP SPECIAL DETOUR__FOOT ROADWAY WIDTH, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SEPARATED		500000.00000	500000.00	500000.00000	500000.00	425000.00000	425000.00
0320 511.07	LUMP COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.1		22500.00000	22500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0330 511.07	LUMP COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.2		22500.00000	22500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0340 511.07	LUMP COFFERDAM: SLUICeway REMOVAL		58000.00000	58000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	135000.00000	135000.00
0350 511.08	LUMP COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE		40000.00000	40000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0360 511.08	LUMP COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE		32500.00000	32500.00	35000.00000	35000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0370 511.08	LUMP COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE		32500.00000	32500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	36000.00000	36000.00
0380 512.081	215.000 LS FRENCH DRAINS		5000.00000	5000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	1700.00000	1700.00
0390 514.06	1.000 EA CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS		2500.00000	2500.00	700.00000	700.00	1600.00000	1600.00
0400 515.21	515.000 LS PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE		750.00000	750.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2400.00000	2400.00
0410 523.52	14.000 EA BEARING INSTALLATION		280.00000	3920.00	750.00000	10500.00	700.00000	9800.00
0420 523.5401	7.000 EA LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED		1200.00000	8400.00	1965.00000	13755.00	1400.00000	9800.00
0430 523.5402	7.000 EA LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION		1200.00000	8400.00	1500.00000	10500.00	1200.00000	8400.00
0440 525.61	LUMP EXISTING GRANITE WALL REPAIR		15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0450 526.301	110.000 LS TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		6000.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	7500.00000	7500.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000063		(3) 000032	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 526.323	TEXAS CLASSIC RAIL	295.000 LS	45000.00000	45000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0470 527.303	ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM (ET-PLUS)	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	2700.00000	2700.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0480 535.61	PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE I-GIRDERS	651.000 LS	305000.00000	305000.00	322000.00000	322000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
0490 603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	22.000 LF	70.00000	1540.00	75.00000	1650.00	100.00000	2200.00
0500 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	104.000 LF	50.00000	5200.00	56.00000	5824.00	75.00000	7800.00
0510 604.072	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	6.400 EA	2200.00000	14080.00	2100.00000	13440.00	2900.00000	18560.00
0520 604.15	MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0530 604.16	ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1050.00000	1050.00
0540 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2.000 EA	750.00000	1500.00	500.00000	1000.00	515.00000	1030.00
0550 604.23	STEP	11.000 EA	5.00000	55.00	10.00000	110.00	4.00000	44.00
0560 605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	80.000 LF	35.00000	2800.00	60.00000	4800.00	75.00000	6000.00
0570 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	2700.00000	2700.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0580 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	55.00000	110.00	50.00000	100.00
0590 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	55.00000	110.00	50.00000	100.00
0600 607.25	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	24.000 LF	33.00000	792.00	35.00000	840.00	33.00000	792.00
0610 607.421	SCREENING FENCE	110.000 LF	25.00000	2750.00	30.00000	3300.00	25.00000	2750.00
0620 608.253	MASONRY PAVER WITH TRUNCATED DOME	76.000 SF	74.00000	5624.00	40.00000	3040.00	25.00000	1900.00
0630 609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	375.000 LF	28.00000	10500.00	20.00000	7500.00	35.00000	13125.00
0640 609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	2.000 LF	39.00000	78.00	35.00000	70.00	45.00000	90.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000063		(3) 000032	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 609.13	VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1	195.000 LF	56.00000	10920.00	45.00000	8775.00	45.00000	8775.00
0660 609.237	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	11.000 EA	210.00000	2310.00	150.00000	1650.00	300.00000	3300.00
0670 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	29.000 CY	50.00000	1450.00	106.00000	3074.00	41.00000	1189.00
0680 615.07	LOAM	20.000 CY	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1000.00	42.00000	840.00
0690 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	3.500 UN	60.00000	210.00	65.00000	227.50	30.00000	105.00
0700 618.15	TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.500 LB	1000.00000	500.00	200.00000	100.00	120.00000	60.00
0710 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	4.500 UN	43.00000	193.50	45.00000	202.50	25.00000	112.50
0720 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	12.000 SY	2.00000	24.00	3.00000	36.00	6.00000	72.00
0730 621.043	EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	135.00000	1620.00	200.00000	2400.00	186.00000	2232.00
0740 621.053	EVERGREEN TREES (10 FOOT - 12 FOOT) GROUP B	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	430.00000	430.00	400.00000	400.00
0750 621.101	PLUG/ STARTER PLANT	600.000 EA	5.00000	3000.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
0760 621.121	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	3.000 EA	220.00000	660.00	212.00000	636.00	200.00000	600.00
0770 621.273	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	8.000 EA	325.00000	2600.00	265.00000	2120.00	244.00000	1952.00
0780 621.281	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2.50 INCH - 3 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C	6.000 EA	450.00000	2700.00	365.00000	2190.00	336.00000	2016.00
0790 621.409	DWARF EVERGREENS (2.50 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP C	18.000 EA	100.00000	1800.00	80.00000	1440.00	73.00000	1314.00
0800 621.499	BROADLEAF EVERGREENS (2.50 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP B	24.000 EA	92.00000	2208.00	60.00000	1440.00	55.00000	1320.00
0810 621.54	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A	48.000 EA	30.00000	1440.00	30.00000	1440.00	25.00000	1200.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000063		(3) 000032	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0820 621.541	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B	42.000 EA	30.00000	1260.00	32.00000	1344.00	29.00000	1218.00
0830 621.546	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	30.00000	360.00	32.00000	384.00	30.00000	360.00
0840 621.553	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B	9.000 EA	76.00000	684.00	52.00000	468.00	48.00000	432.00
0850 621.71	HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A	124.000 EA	12.00000	1488.00	13.00000	1612.00	12.00000	1488.00
0860 621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3800.00000	3800.00
0870 626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	10.000 EA	290.00000	2900.00	312.00000	3120.00	290.00000	2900.00
0880 626.21	METALLIC CONDUIT	85.000 LF	25.00000	2125.00	27.00000	2295.00	25.00000	2125.00
0890 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	950.000 LF	15.00000	14250.00	16.00000	15200.00	15.00000	14250.00
0900 626.31	18 INCH FOUNDATION	8.000 EA	810.00000	6480.00	900.00000	7200.00	810.00000	6480.00
0910 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1300.000 LF	0.70000	910.00	0.75000	975.00	0.25000	325.00
0920 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	970.000 SF	1.30000	1261.00	1.50000	1455.00	1.50000	1455.00
0930 627.76	TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0940 627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	470.000 SF	1.80000	846.00	2.00000	940.00	2.00000	940.00
0950 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	80.000 HR	45.00000	3600.00	35.00000	2800.00	22.00000	1760.00
0960 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	68.00000	2720.00	55.00000	2200.00	36.00000	1440.00
0970 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	63.00000	2520.00	45.00000	1800.00	36.00000	1440.00
0980 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	80.000 HR	110.00000	8800.00	110.00000	8800.00	72.00000	5760.00
0990 631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	88.00000	880.00	75.00000	750.00	56.00000	560.00

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(1) 000416		(2) 000063		(3) 000032	
			T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		REED & REED, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1000 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	65.00000	2600.00	55.00000	2200.00
1010 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	58.00000	1160.00	45.00000	900.00	36.00000	720.00
1020 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00	285.00000	2850.00
1030 634.161	BRIDGE AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING, INCLUDING WIRE	LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
1040 637.071	DUST CONTROL	LUMP	3300.00000	3300.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1400.00000	1400.00
1050 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	15000.00000	15000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
1060 642.183	GRANITE STEP	LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	14200.00000	14200.00
1070 643.711	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY) ROUTE 1 - WATER STREET	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4700.00000	4700.00
1080 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.000 EA	2500.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
1090 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	20.000 EA	200.00000	4000.00	200.00000	4000.00	200.00000	4000.00
1100 652.33	DRUM	50.000 EA	50.00000	2500.00	30.00000	1500.00	50.00000	2500.00
1110 652.34	CONE	50.000 EA	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00
1120 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1050.000 SF	16.00000	16800.00	18.00000	18900.00	35.00000	36750.00
1130 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	427.000 CD	50.00000	21350.00	35.00000	14945.00	70.00000	29890.00
1140 652.38	FLAGGER	1600.000 HR	25.00000	40000.00	25.00000	40000.00	25.00000	40000.00
1150 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EA	10000.00000	20000.00	9000.00000	18000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
1160 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
1170 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	324504.50000	324504.50	332500.00000	332500.00	200000.00000	200000.00
1180 841.48	BOLLARDS	9.000 EA	575.00000	5175.00	600.00000	5400.00	450.00000	4050.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,050,000.00	\$	3,268,858.00	\$	3,478,176.50
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 - BRICK S.W								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

		(1) 000416	(2) 000063	(3) 000032			
		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	REED & REED, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1190 608.15	390.000 SY	222.00000	86580.00	100.00000	39000.00	100.00000	39000.00
BRICK SIDEWALK WITH BITUMINOUS BASE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	86,580.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	39,000.00
SECTION 0003 OPTION NO.2 - FAIRPOINT							
1200 806.671	2200.000 LF	19.00000	41800.00	30.00000	66000.00	30.00000	66000.00
FIBERGLASS CONDUIT SYSTEM 4" DIAMETER							
1210 890.01	LUMP	58000.00000	58000.00	132000.00000	132000.00	175000.00000	175000.00
SPECIAL WORK #1 TELEPHONE SYSTEM							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	99,800.00	\$	198,000.00	\$	241,000.00
SECTION 0004 OPTION NO.3 - K.L.P.							
1220 890.021	LUMP	15200.00000	15200.00	20000.00000	20000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
SPECIAL WORK #2 KENNEBUNK LIGHT AND							
POWER CONDUIT SYSTEM							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	15,200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	22,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,251,580.00	\$	3,525,858.00	\$	3,780,176.50

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(4) 000164				
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
							AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 MAIN ITEMS			(BASIS OF AWARD)				
0010	201.23	1.000 EA	1000.00000	1000.00			
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY							
0020	201.24	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00			
REMOVING STUMP							
0030	202.19	1.000 LS	365000.00000	365000.00			
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE							
0040	203.20	1250.000 CY	14.00000	17500.00			
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0050	203.20	2200.000 CY	6.00000	13200.00			
COMMON EXCAVATION SLUICEWAY REMOVAL							
0060	203.2312	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00			
HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN							
0070	203.24	10.000 CY	10.00000	100.00			
COMMON BORROW							
0080	203.24	500.000 CY	12.00000	6000.00			
COMMON BORROW SLUICEWAY REMOVAL							
0090	203.25	1610.000 CY	20.00000	32200.00			
GRANULAR BORROW							
0100	203.25	300.000 CY	18.00000	5400.00			
GRANULAR BORROW SLUICEWAY REMOVAL							
0110	206.061	10.000 CY	20.00000	200.00			
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE							
0120	206.07	10.000 CY	200.00000	2000.00			
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES							
0130	206.082	1900.000 CY	22.00000	41800.00			
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES							
0140	206.092	75.000 CY	300.00000	22500.00			
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES							
0150	304.10	940.000 CY	26.00000	24440.00			
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL							
0160	403.207	210.000 T	120.00000	25200.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA							
0170	403.209	50.000 T	160.00000	8000.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)							

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

=====			(4) 000164		()		()	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0180 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	295.000 T	120.00000	35400.00				
0190 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	140.000 T	130.00000	18200.00				
0200 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	106.000 G	15.00000	1590.00				
0210 502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	865.000 CY	550.00000	475750.00				
0220 502.261	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY & SIDEWALK SLAB ON CONCRETE BRIDGE	175.000 LS	190000.00000	190000.00				
0230 502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	35.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00				
0240 502.49	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	50.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00				
0250 502.56	CONCRETE FILL	260.000 CY	250.00000	65000.00				
0260 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	64800.000 LB	0.50000	32400.00				
0270 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	64800.000 LB	0.50000	32400.00				
0280 503.30	CORROSION RESISTANT REINFORCING SYSTEM, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	850.000 LB	1.50000	1275.00				
0290 503.31	CORROSION RESISTANT REINFORCING SYSTEM, PLACING	850.000 LB	1.50000	1275.00				
0300 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	517.000 LS	10500.00000	10500.00				
0310 510.12	SPECIAL DETOUR__FOOT ROADWAY WIDTH, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SEPARATED	LUMP	450000.00000	450000.00				
0320 511.07	COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.1	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00				
0330 511.07	COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.2	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00				
0340 511.07	COFFERDAM: SLUICeway REMOVAL	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00				

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			(4) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		()		()	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350	511.08	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00				
COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE								
0360	511.08	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00				
COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE								
0370	511.08	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00				
COFFERDAM - SPECIAL TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT STRUCTURE								
0380	512.081	215.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00				
FRENCH DRAINS								
0390	514.06	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00				
CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS								
0400	515.21	515.000 LS	1200.00000	1200.00				
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE								
0410	523.52	14.000 EA	400.00000	5600.00				
BEARING INSTALLATION								
0420	523.5401	7.000 EA	1300.00000	9100.00				
LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, FIXED								
0430	523.5402	7.000 EA	1100.00000	7700.00				
LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS, EXPANSION								
0440	525.61	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00				
EXISTING GRANITE WALL REPAIR								
0450	526.301	110.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00				
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I								
0460	526.323	295.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00				
TEXAS CLASSIC RAIL								
0470	527.303	1.000 EA	3100.00000	3100.00				
ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM (ET-PLUS)								
0480	535.61	651.000 LS	300000.00000	300000.00				
PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE I-GIRDERS								
0490	603.175	22.000 LF	228.00000	5016.00				
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III								
0500	603.179	104.000 LF	60.00000	6240.00				
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0510	604.072	6.400 EA	3000.00000	19200.00				
CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C								
0520	604.15	1.000 EA	3300.00000	3300.00				
MANHOLE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

			(4) 000164				
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
0530 604.16	1.000	EA	2000.00000	2000.00			
ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES							
0540 604.18	2.000	EA	600.00000	1200.00			
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO							
GRADE							
0550 604.23	11.000	EA	10.00000	110.00			
STEP							
0560 605.13	80.000	LF	40.00000	3200.00			
18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C							
0570 606.1721	1.000	EA	2500.00000	2500.00			
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1							
0580 606.353	2.000	EA	45.00000	90.00			
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER							
0590 606.356	2.000	EA	50.00000	100.00			
UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST							
0600 607.25	24.000	LF	20.00000	480.00			
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE							
0610 607.421	110.000	LF	20.00000	2200.00			
SCREENING FENCE							
0620 608.253	76.000	SF	30.00000	2280.00			
MASONRY PAVER WITH TRUNCATED DOME							
0630 609.11	375.000	LF	24.00000	9000.00			
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1							
0640 609.12	2.000	LF	40.00000	80.00			
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR							
0650 609.13	195.000	LF	40.00000	7800.00			
VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1							
0660 609.237	11.000	EA	150.00000	1650.00			
TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT							
0670 610.08	29.000	CY	90.00000	2610.00			
PLAIN RIPRAP							
0680 615.07	20.000	CY	55.00000	1100.00			
LOAM							
0690 618.1301	3.500	UN	80.00000	280.00			
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY							
0700 618.15	0.500	LB	100.00000	50.00			
TEMPORARY SEEDING							
0710 619.1201	4.500	UN	20.00000	90.00			
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY							
0720 620.58	12.000	SY	10.00000	120.00			
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE							

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0730 621.043 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA		135.00000	1620.00	
0740 621.053 EVERGREEN TREES (10 FOOT - 12 FOOT) GROUP B	1.000 EA		315.00000	315.00	
0750 621.101 PLUG/ STARTER PLANT	600.000 EA		3.50000	2100.00	
0760 621.121 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	3.000 EA		225.00000	675.00	
0770 621.273 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH - 2.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	8.000 EA		325.00000	2600.00	
0780 621.281 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2.50 INCH - 3 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C	6.000 EA		400.00000	2400.00	
0790 621.409 DWARF EVERGREENS (2.50 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP C	18.000 EA		115.00000	2070.00	
0800 621.499 BROADLEAF EVERGREENS (2.50 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP B	24.000 EA		120.00000	2880.00	
0810 621.54 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A	48.000 EA		37.00000	1776.00	
0820 621.541 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B	42.000 EA		27.00000	1134.00	
0830 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA		27.00000	324.00	
0840 621.553 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B	9.000 EA		55.00000	495.00	
0850 621.71 HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A	124.000 EA		10.00000	1240.00	
0860 621.80 ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP		2000.00000	2000.00	
0870 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	10.000 EA		300.00000	3000.00	

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00

=====

			(4) 000164	()		()		
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0880 626.21	METALLIC CONDUIT	85.000 LF	25.00000	2125.00				
0890 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	950.000 LF	15.00000	14250.00				
0900 626.31	18 INCH FOUNDATION	8.000 EA	810.00000	6480.00				
0910 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	1300.000 LF	0.25000	325.00				
0920 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	970.000 SF	1.50000	1455.00				
0930 627.76	TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
0940 627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	470.000 SF	2.00000	940.00				
0950 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	80.000 HR	45.00000	3600.00				
0960 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	45.00000	1800.00				
0970 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	55.00000	2200.00				
0980 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	80.000 HR	110.00000	8800.00				
0990 631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00				
1000 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	65.00000	2600.00				
1010 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00				
1020 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00				
1030 634.161	BRIDGE AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING, INCLUDING WIRE	LUMP	10980.00000	10980.00				
1040 637.071	DUST CONTROL	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00				
1050 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00				
1060 642.183	GRANITE STEP	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

		(4) 000164	()		()	
		CPM CONSTRUCTORS				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION						AMOUNT
1070 643.711	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00			
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY)						
ROUTE 1 - WATER STREET						
1080 652.30	2.000 EA	2000.00000	4000.00			
FLASHING ARROW BOARD						
1090 652.312	20.000 EA	150.00000	3000.00			
TYPE III BARRICADE						
1100 652.33	50.000 EA	60.00000	3000.00			
DRUM						
1110 652.34	50.000 EA	25.00000	1250.00			
CONE						
1120 652.35	1050.000 SF	17.00000	17850.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
1130 652.36	427.000 CD	10.00000	4270.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
1140 652.38	1600.000 HR	26.00000	41600.00			
FLAGGER						
1150 652.41	2.000 EA	10000.00000	20000.00			
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
1160 656.75	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00			
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER						
POLLUTION CONTROL						
1170 659.10	LUMP	360000.00000	360000.00			
MOBILIZATION						
1180 841.48	9.000 EA	1200.00000	10800.00			
BOLLARDS						
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,430,730.00	\$		\$
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 - BRICK S.W						
1190 608.15	390.000 SY	90.00000	35100.00			
BRICK SIDEWALK WITH BITUMINOUS BASE						
SECTION TOTALS		\$	35,100.00	\$		\$
SECTION 0003 OPTION NO.2 - FAIRPOINT						
1200 806.671	2200.000 LF	33.00000	72600.00			
FIBERGLASS CONDUIT SYSTEM 4" DIAMETER						
1210 890.01	LUMP	395000.00000	395000.00			
SPECIAL WORK #1 TELEPHONE SYSTEM						
SECTION TOTALS		\$	467,600.00	\$		\$
SECTION 0004 OPTION NO.3 - K.L.P.						

COUNTIE(S): YORK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015098.00
=====

		(4) 000164	()	()			
		CPM CONSTRUCTORS					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1220 890.021	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00				
SPECIAL WORK #2 KENNEBUNK LIGHT AND POWER CONDUIT SYSTEM							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	30,000.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,963,430.00	\$	0.00	\$	